
昭和５２年　守谷町　地区別人口・世帯数集計表
1977年10月1日現在

行 政 区 世帯数 合　計 男 女 行 政 区 世帯数 合　計 男 女 行 政 区 世帯数 合　計 男 女
小山 52 203 102 101 本宿 31 139 65 74 前川 17 116 92 24
愛宕 145 569 308 261 鈴塚 26 116 61 55 向山 26 126 65 61
奥山本田 51 209 94 115 二重堀 25 112 64 48 向地 21 102 53 49
辰新田 31 124 66 58 金山 22 107 50 57 本田 32 159 79 80
奥山新田 28 131 66 65 仲坪 20 108 54 54 後田 28 130 60 70
下新田 96 375 199 176 向坪 35 140 66 74 野口 36 160 73 87
下町 23 109 55 54 台川端 27 100 48 52 大山新田 23 134 65 69
仲町 31 136 67 69 東根切 21 106 48 58 大木松山 19 90 50 40
町営第二 16 58 23 35 西根切 21 99 56 43 大木川端 14 73 36 37
坂町 116 459 213 246 乙子 100 413 205 208 大木第二 11 48 19 29
町営第一 18 72 35 37 南守谷 32 111 60 51 大木第三 15 73 40 33
上町 95 449 206 243 柿の沢 22 65 31 34 大木東 15 72 34 38
新町 84 355 170 185 松ケ丘 65 248 119 129 東三 7 21 9 12
土塔 243 917 461 456 高野地区小計 447 1,864 927 937 西大木 30 162 80 82
清水 162 606 320 286 根崎 16 74 42 32 大木流作 21 89 44 45
明星 29 128 70 58 後新田 14 63 32 31 東坪 39 162 74 88
新明寮 1 44 44 0 前新田 25 122 67 55 中坪 21 89 43 46
海老原町 104 374 183 191 中妻 15 66 32 34 原坪 22 98 49 49
旭町 32 115 55 60 第一中妻 14 73 34 39 中之台 18 86 43 43
栄町 114 431 209 222 角釜一 26 143 77 66 西第一 15 79 38 41
原 124 477 254 223 角釜二 13 60 33 27 西第二 25 134 66 68
原本町 16 59 26 33 辺田前 29 130 61 69 西第三 20 111 55 56
やなぎ町 122 441 215 226 向崎一 30 144 67 77 明和 17 92 44 48
町営第三 18 65 37 28 向崎二 27 135 61 74 滝下 29 133 65 68
若松町 54 186 104 82 向崎三 19 90 44 46 前原 18 74 42 32
高砂町 86 314 155 159 下川岸 10 47 25 22 親和 2 6 3 3
クレノートン 24 97 60 37 新山一 21 106 53 53 大井沢地区小計 541 2,619 1,321 1,298
北園 116 437 219 218 新山二 11 46 20 26
赤法花 16 73 40 33 新山三 23 105 49 56
同地 34 152 78 74 大柏新田 48 217 111 106 守谷町合計
岩町 31 112 58 54 仲坪一 31 139 71 68 世帯数 合　計 男 女
城内 45 192 96 96 仲坪二 25 130 57 73
山王様前 27 100 52 48 前坪一 11 55 27 28
県営住宅 13 32 17 15 前坪 32 128 70 58
町営第四 20 66 34 32 天神 24 108 54 54
城山 18 65 31 34 峰林荘 1 52 21 31
第二松ケ丘 71 249 124 125 柏崎 6 20 13 7
守谷地区小計 2,306 8,981 4,546 4,435 下ケ戸 35 122 59 63

大野地区小計 506 2,375 1,180 1,195

3,800 15,839 7,974 7,865



昭和５２年　守谷町　地区別人口・世帯数集計表
1977年11月1日現在

行 政 区 世帯数 合　計 男 女 行 政 区 世帯数 合　計 男 女 行 政 区 世帯数 合　計 男 女
小山 52 204 103 101 本宿 31 139 65 74 前川 16 115 91 24
愛宕 147 575 312 263 鈴塚 26 116 61 55 向山 26 127 65 62
奥山本田 51 209 94 115 二重堀 25 114 64 50 向地 22 101 53 48
辰新田 31 122 66 56 金山 22 107 50 57 本田 33 162 81 81
奥山新田 28 132 66 66 仲坪 20 108 54 54 後田 28 129 61 68
下新田 97 377 200 177 向坪 34 136 66 70 野口 35 157 71 86
下町 23 109 55 54 台川端 27 100 48 52 大山新田 23 134 65 69
仲町 31 136 67 69 東根切 21 105 48 57 大木松山 19 90 50 40
町営第二 16 58 23 35 西根切 21 101 57 44 大木川端 14 73 36 37
坂町 116 459 213 246 乙子 100 414 205 209 大木第二 11 48 19 29
町営第一 18 72 35 37 南守谷 31 106 57 49 大木第三 15 73 40 33
上町 95 449 206 243 柿の沢 24 67 32 35 大木東 15 73 35 38
新町 84 354 170 184 松ケ丘 64 244 119 125 東三 7 21 9 12
土塔 243 919 461 458 高野地区小計 446 1,857 926 931 西大木 30 163 81 82
清水 163 611 322 289 根崎 16 75 42 33 大木流作 21 89 44 45
明星 29 129 71 58 後新田 14 63 32 31 東坪 39 163 74 89
新明寮 1 44 44 0 前新田 25 122 67 55 中坪 21 87 43 44
海老原町 104 374 183 191 中妻 15 66 32 34 原坪 22 100 51 49
旭町 32 115 56 59 第一中妻 14 73 34 39 中之台 18 87 43 44
栄町 113 429 208 221 角釜一 26 142 76 66 西第一 15 79 38 41
原 125 489 258 231 角釜二 13 60 33 27 西第二 25 134 66 68
原本町 16 59 26 33 辺田前 29 130 61 69 西第三 20 108 55 53
やなぎ町 125 448 220 228 向崎一 30 143 66 77 明和 17 92 44 48
町営第三 17 61 34 27 向崎二 28 137 63 74 滝下 29 134 66 68
若松町 56 191 108 83 向崎三 19 90 44 46 前原 18 74 42 32
高砂町 87 318 158 160 下川岸 10 47 25 22 親和 2 6 3 3
クレノートン 25 98 60 38 新山一 21 106 53 53 大井沢地区小計 541 2,619 1,326 1,293
北園 116 437 219 218 新山二 11 46 20 26
赤法花 16 73 40 33 新山三 23 106 49 57
同地 34 153 79 74 大柏新田 47 216 109 107 守谷町合計
岩町 31 112 58 54 仲坪一 31 140 71 69 世帯数 合　計 男 女
城内 45 192 96 96 仲坪二 24 125 56 69
山王様前 27 101 52 49 前坪一 11 55 27 28
県営住宅 13 33 17 16 前坪 32 128 70 58
町営第四 20 66 34 32 天神 24 106 53 53 前月比増減数
城山 18 65 31 34 峰林荘 1 54 21 33 世帯数 合　計 男 女
第二松ケ丘 69 246 122 124 柏崎 6 20 13 7 7 32 22 10
守谷地区小計 2,314 9,019 4,567 4,452 下ケ戸 36 126 60 66

大野地区小計 506 2,376 1,177 1,199

3,807 15,871 7,996 7,875



昭和５２年　守谷町　地区別人口・世帯数集計表
1977年12月1日現在

行 政 区 世帯数 合　計 男 女 行 政 区 世帯数 合　計 男 女 行 政 区 世帯数 合　計 男 女
小山 52 204 103 101 本宿 31 140 65 75 前川 16 114 90 24
愛宕 147 579 313 266 鈴塚 26 116 61 55 向山 26 127 65 62
奥山本田 51 209 94 115 二重堀 25 114 64 50 向地 22 102 53 49
辰新田 32 123 66 57 金山 22 106 50 56 本田 34 163 82 81
奥山新田 28 132 66 66 仲坪 20 108 54 54 後田 28 130 62 68
下新田 97 377 199 178 向坪 34 137 67 70 野口 35 157 71 86
下町 23 110 55 55 台川端 27 101 48 53 大山新田 23 134 65 69
仲町 31 136 67 69 東根切 21 106 49 57 大木松山 19 90 50 40
町営第二 16 58 23 35 西根切 21 100 57 43 大木川端 14 72 35 37
坂町 115 457 213 244 乙子 101 414 205 209 大木第二 11 48 19 29
町営第一 18 72 35 37 南守谷 31 106 57 49 大木第三 15 73 40 33
上町 97 452 206 246 柿の沢 24 67 32 35 大木東 15 73 35 38
新町 84 354 170 184 松ケ丘 65 249 121 128 東三 7 22 9 13
土塔 244 921 461 460 高野地区小計 448 1,864 930 934 西大木 30 163 81 82
清水 161 604 319 285 根崎 15 72 40 32 大木流作 21 90 45 45
明星 29 129 71 58 後新田 14 63 32 31 東坪 39 163 74 89
新明寮 1 44 44 0 前新田 25 122 67 55 中坪 21 87 43 44
海老原町 104 375 183 192 中妻 15 65 32 33 原坪 22 100 51 49
旭町 32 115 56 59 第一中妻 14 73 34 39 中之台 18 87 43 44
栄町 112 428 206 222 角釜一 26 141 75 66 西第一 15 79 38 41
原 125 492 259 233 角釜二 13 60 33 27 西第二 25 133 66 67
原本町 16 59 26 33 辺田前 29 132 62 70 西第三 20 109 55 54
やなぎ町 126 455 224 231 向崎一 30 144 66 78 明和 17 93 44 49
町営第三 18 65 36 29 向崎二 28 137 63 74 滝下 29 135 67 68
若松町 58 193 109 84 向崎三 19 90 45 45 前原 18 74 42 32
高砂町 89 327 161 166 下川岸 10 47 25 22 親和 2 6 3 3
クレノートン 25 97 59 38 新山一 21 106 53 53 大井沢地区小計 542 2,624 1,328 1,296
北園 117 441 222 219 新山二 11 47 20 27
赤法花 16 72 40 32 新山三 23 107 49 58
同地 34 152 79 73 大柏新田 47 216 109 107 守谷町合計
岩町 32 114 60 54 仲坪一 31 139 71 68 世帯数 合　計 男 女
城内 45 193 97 96 仲坪二 24 125 56 69
山王様前 27 102 52 50 前坪一 11 55 27 28
県営住宅 14 36 19 17 前坪 32 128 70 58
町営第四 20 65 34 31 天神 24 106 53 53 前月比増減数
城山 18 65 31 34 峰林荘 1 52 20 32 世帯数 合　計 男 女
第二松ケ丘 69 246 122 124 柏崎 6 20 13 7 11 44 18 26
守谷地区小計 2,323 9,053 4,580 4,473 下ケ戸 36 127 61 66

大野地区小計 505 2,374 1,176 1,198

3,818 15,915 8,014 7,901




